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NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND
ACCREDITATION COUNCIL (NAAC)

STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
YEAR 2018-19
Date of Issue: 1%t June 2019
Last date: 10t June 2019

Total student 117

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in
the class?
4-85t0100% 34 students
3-70to 84% 53 students
2-55t0 69% 15 students
1-30to 54% 9 students
0 —Below 30% 6 students

HOW MUCH OF THE SYLLABUS WAS COVERED IN THE CLASS

85-100 % 70-84 % 55-69 % 30-45% Below 30 %
Percentage Covered
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2. How well did the teachers prepare
forthe classes?
4 -Thoroughly 28 students
3 — Satisfactorily 51 students
2 —Poorly 24 students
1 — Indifferently 9students
0—Won’t teach at all Sstudents




No. of Stuidents

HOW WELL DID THE TEACHERS PREPARE FOR THE CLASSES

Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently ~ Won't teach at
all
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Feed back M Students Responds

3. How well were the teachers able
tocommunicate?
4 — Always effective 43 students
3 — Sometimes effective 25 students
2 — Just satisfactorily 35 students
1- Generally ineffective 11 students
0— Very poor communication 3 students

No. of Students

HOW WELL WERE THE TEACHERS ABLE TO
COMMUNICATE

.__

Always effective ~ Sometimes  Just satisfactorily Generally Very poor
effective ineffective communication

Students feed back u
Feedback




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described
as4— Excellent 42 students
3 - Very good 38 students
2 - Good 21 students
1 - Fair 8 students
0- Poor 8 students

THE TEACHER’S APPROACH TO TEACHING

No. of Students

IIIIE

Excellent Very good Good Average Can be better
Remarks




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair 49 students
3 — Usually fair 33 students
2 —Sometimes unfair, 21 students
1 — Usually unfair, 11 students
0— Unfair, 3 students

FAIRNESS OF THE INTERNAL EVALUATION PROCESS BY THE
TEACHERS

IllLL

Always fair Usually fair ~ Sometimes unfair  Usually unfair Unfair
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6. Was your performance in assignments
discussedwith you?
4 — Every time 63 students
3 — Usually, 19 students

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 28 students

1 —Rarely, 6 students
0— Never 10 students




WAS YOUR PERFORMANCE IN ASSIGNMENTS DISCUSSED WITH

YOU

No. of Students

Every time

Sometimes Rarely Never
Remarks

Usually

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,

fieldvisit opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3 - Often

2 —Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0— Never

51 students
32 students
22students
5 students
7 students

THE INSTITUTE TAKES ACTIVE INTEREST IN PROMOTING
INTERNSHIP, STUDENT EXCHANGE, FIELD VISIT OPPORTUNITIES

No of Students

Every time

Usually Sometimes

Remarks




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive,social and emotional growth.
4 — Significantly 36 students
3 - Very well 47 students
2 — Moderately 18 students
1 - Marginally 11 students

O— Not at all 5 students

THE TEACHING AND MENTORING PROCESS IN YOUR INSTITUTION
FACILITATES YOU IN COGNITIVE, SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL GROWTH

Illli

Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
Remarks

No. of Students

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and

grow.4 — Strongly agree 39 students
3 - Agree, 31 students

2 — Neutral, 20 students

1 - Disagree, 19 students

0— Strongly disagree, 8 students




THE INSTITUTION PROVIDES MULTIPLE OPPORTUNITIES
TO LEARN AND GROW

No of Students

1111,

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Remark/Feedback




10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
andprogramme outcomes.
4 — Every time 32 students
3 — Usually, 41 students
2— Occasionally/Sometimes, 18 students
1 —Rarely, 16 students
0— Never, 10 students

TEACHERS INFORM YOU ABOUT YOUR EXPECTED COMPETENCIES,
COURSE OUTCOMES AND PROGRAMME OUTCOMES

No. of Students

1.

Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Remark/ Feedback

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an
assignedtask to you.
4 — Every time, 51
3 — Usually, 24
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 19
1 — Rarely, 7
0 — I don’t have a mentor, 16




YOUR MENTOR DOES A NECESSARY FOLLOW-UP WITH AN
ASSIGNED TASKTO YOU

No. of Students

Sometimes No Mentor
Feedback

Every time Usually

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples
andapplications.
4 — Every time, 44
3 — Usually, 31
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 26
1- Rarely, 7
0 — Never, 9

THE TEACHERS ILLUSTRATE THE CONCEPTS THROUGH
EXAMPLES AND APPLICATIONS

No. of Students

Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely No Mentor
Feedback




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level
ofchallenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

THE TEACHERS IDENTIFY YOUR STRENGTHS AND ENCOURAGE YOU
WITH PROVIDING RIGHT LEVEL OF CHALLENGES.
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Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
Feedback

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you
toovercome them.
4 — Every time, 29
3 - Usually, 26
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 25
1—Rarely, 19
0— Never, 18




No. of Students
= = N N w w
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TEACHERS ARE ABLE TO IDENTIFY YOUR WEAKNESSES
AND HELP YOU TO OVERCOME THEM

Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely
Feedback




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
andcontinuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree, 42 students
3 - Agree, 28 students
2 — Neutral, 23 students
1 - Disagree, 16 students
0 — Strongly disagree, 8 students

THE INSTITUTION MAKES EFFORT TO ENGAGE STUDENTS IN THE
MONITORING, REVIEW AND CONTINUOUS QUALITY IMPROVEMENT
OF THE TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS

No of Students

Illh

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Remark/Feedback

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learningexperiences.

4—To agreat extent 47students
3 — Moderate, 29students
2 —Somewhat 16 students
1-Very little, 21 students
0— Not at all 4 students




THE INSTITUTE/ TEACHERS USE STUDENT CENTRIC METHODS
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To a great extent Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

o

Remarks

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricularactivities.
4 — Strongly agree 53 students
3 - Agree 29 students
2 —Neutral 17 students
1 - Disagree 13 students
0 — Strongly disagree 5 students

In case of extracurricular activities 53 students marked as Strongly agree (4points), 29
students marked the college facilities as Agree (3 points), 17 students gave 2 points or
Neutral, 13 students said is as Disagree with 1 Point and 5 students gave 0 point.




TEACHERS ENCOURAGE YOU TO PARTICIPATE IN
EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

IIILL

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Feedback

No. of Students

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
andemployability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent 43 students
3 — Moderate 29 students
2 —Somewhat 22 students
1—Very little 14 students
0— Not at all 9 students

EFFORTS ARE MADE BY THE INSTITUTE/ TEACHERS TO INCULCATE
SOFT SKILLS, LIFE SKILLS AND EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS

To a great extent Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
Student Feedback

No. of Students




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,

etc. while teaching.
4 — Above 90% 36 students
3-70-89% 28 students
2-50-69% 21 students
1-30-49% 17 students
0—Below 29% 15 students

WHAT PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS USE ICT TOOLS

I

Above 90% 70-89 % 50-69% 30-49% Below 29 %
Feedback
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is

very good.

4 —Strongly agree 51 students
3—Agree 26 students
2 —Neutral 19 students
1 - Disagree 8 students

0 — Strongly disagree 13 students

51 Students responded as Excellent, 26 responded as very good whether 19 students
marked good and unfortunately 8 reported as average

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
Institute is very good
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Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
Remarks

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

a) More than 70 Percent students suggested about digital classroom in every
department rooms.

b) About 20 percent female students suggested about Incinerator for disposal of
sanitary pads.

c) Significant amount of students suggested about requirements of a Sports
Instructor.




NATIONALA SESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION

COUNCIL (NAAO)

STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
UNDER CRIT RION II OF TEACHING — LEARNING AND
EVALUATION
YEAR 2019-20

Date of Issue: 1st June
2020 Last date: 15t June
2020
[Total number of Respondents 137]

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4

— 85 to 100% 39 students
3—-70to 84% 56 students
2 —-55to0 69% 21 students
1- 30 to 54% 14 students
0 —Below 30% 07 students

HOW MbCH OF THE SYLLABUS WAS
COVERED IN THE CLASS

60

50

40

30

20
0

85-100 % 70-84 % 55-69 % 30-45% Below 30 %

Percentage Covered

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?4

—Thoroughly 38 students

3 — Satisfactorily 54 students
2 — Poorly 27 students
1 — Indifferently 12 studentsO

— Won’t teach at all 6 students




HOW WELL DID THE TEACHERS PREPARE FOR THE CLASSES
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Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently ~ Won't teach at
all
Feed back I Students Responds
3. How well were the teachers able
to communicate?
4 — Always effective 49 students
3 —Sometimes effective 31 students
2 — Just satisfactorily 38 students
1- Generally ineffective 14 students
0— Very poor communication 5 students
HOW WELL WERE THE TEACHERS ABLE TO COMMUNICATE
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Always effective Sometimes  Just satisfactorily Generally Very poor
effective ineffective communication

Students feed back M Feedback




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent 46 students
3 — Very good 42 students
2 — Good 28 students
1 — Fair 12 students
0— Poor 9 students

No. of Students

THE TEACHER’S APPROACH TO TEACHING

50
45
40
35
30

25
20
15
10
s I m
0

Excellent Very good Good Average

Can be better
Remarks




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.4

— Always fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair,
1 — Usually unfair,

0— Unfair,

55 students
38 students
27 students

11 students
6 students

FAIRNESS OF THE INTERNAL EVALUATION
PROCESS BY THE TEACHERS

No. of Students

Always fair Usually fair ~ Sometimes unfair  Usually unfair Unfair

Remarks

6. Was your performance in assignments
discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually,

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely,

O— Never

67 students
22 students
34 students
11 students
3 students




V' AS YOUR PERFORMANCE IN
ASSIGNMENTS DISCUSSED WITH OU
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No. of Students
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Every tirr e Usually Sometimes Rarely Never

Remarks

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly 53 students
3 — Often 33students
2 — Sometimes 29students
1 — Rarely 15 students
0— Never 7 students

THE INSTITUTE TAKES ACTIVE INTEREST IN PROMOTING
INTERNS HIP, STUDENT EXCHANGE, FIELD VISIT OPPORTUNITIES
60
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Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
Remarks




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates youin

cognitive, social and emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 —Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
O0— Not at all

47 students
45 students
23 students
13 students

9 students

THE TEACHING AND MENTORING PROCESS IN YOUR INSTI UTION
FACILITATES YOU IN COGNITIVE, SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL GROWTH

50
45

40
35

30
25

20
15

No. of Students

10

Significantly Very well

Moderately Marginally Not at all

Remarks

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.4 —

Strongly agree

3 — Agree,

2 — Neutral,

1 — Disagree,

0— Strongly disagree,

51 students
32 students
23 students
21 students
10 students




No of Students

60

50

40

30

20

10

THE INSTITUTICN PROVIDES MULTIPLE OPPORTUNITIES TO LEARN
AND GROW

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Remark/Feedback




B.P. CHALIHA COLLEGE, NAGARBERA
P.O.: NAGARBERA
DIST: KAMRUP (ASSAM)
PIN- 781127

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

4 — Every time 42 students
3 — Usually, 46 students
2— Occasionally/Sometimes, 23 students
1 — Rarely, 17 students
0— Never, 09 students

TEACHERS INFORM YOU ABOUT YOUR EXPECTED
COMPETENCIES, COURSE OUTCOMES AND PROGRAMME
OUTCOMES

50

45

40

35

30

25

No. of Students

20

15

10

Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never

Remark/ Feedback

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with
an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time, 61
3 — Usually, 27
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 21
1 — Rarely, 12

0 — I don’t have a mentor, 16




B.P. CHALIHA COLLEGE, NAGARBERA
P.O.: NAGARBERA
DIST: KAMRUP (ASSAM)
PIN- 781127

YOUR MENTOR DOES A NECESSARY FOLLOW-U WITH AN
ASSIGNED TASKTO YOU

70

No. of Students

Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely No Mentor

Feedback

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.4 —

Every time, 53
3 — Usually, 38
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 29
1— Rarely, 11
0 — Never, 06
THE TEACHERS ILLUSTRATE THE CONCEPTS THROUGH EXAMPLES
AND APPLICATIONS
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Feedback




B.P. CHALIHA COLLEGE, NAGARBERA
P.O.: NAGARBERA
DIST: KAMRUP (ASSAM)
PIN- 781127

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right

level of challenges

4 - Fully 49
3 - Reasonably 19
2 - Partially 31
1 - Slightly 11
0- Unable to 7
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges
60
50
43 40 -
s
230 -
e
S 20 -
L
. ] ]
Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Uable to
Remarks
® Remarks

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and
help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time, 36
3 — Usually, 35
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 31
1 — Rarely, 19

0 — Never, 11




B.P. CHALIHA COLLEGE, NAGARBERA
P.O.: NAGARBERA
DIST: KAMRUP (ASSAM)
PIN- 781127

No. of Students

40
35
30
25
20
15
10

TEACHERS ARE ABLE TO IDENTIFY YOUR WEAKNESSES AND HELP
YOU TO OVERCOME THEM

Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never

Feedback




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process.
4 — Strongly agree, 51students
3 — Agree, 37 students
2 — Neutral, 27 students
1 — Disagree, 19students
0 — Strongly disagree, 3 students
THE INSTITUTION MAKES EFFORT TO ENGAGE STUDENTS IN THE
MONITORING, REVIEW AND CONTINUOUS QUALITY IMPROVENENT OF
THE TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS
60
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£ 40
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Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Remark/Feedback

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 — To a great extent 56 students
3 — Moderate, 32 students
2 —Somewhat 21 students
1 — Very little, 17 students

0 — Not at all 11 students




THE INSTITUTE/ TEACHERS USE STUDENT CENTRIC METHODS
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To a great extent Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
Remarks

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities.

4 — Strongly agree 59 students
3 — Agree 39 students
2 — Neutral 23 students
1 — Disagree 11 students

0 — Strongly disagree 5 students




TEACHERS ENCOURAGE YOU TO PARTICIPATE IN EXTRACURRICULAR
ACTIVITIES

70

60

50

40

30

No. of Students

20

10

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Feedback

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world ofwork.

4 —To a great extent 49 students
3 — Moderate 34 students
2 —Somewhat 27 students
1 —Very little 17 students
0 — Not at all 10 students

EFFORTS ARE N ADE BY THE INSTITUTE/ TEACHERS TO INCULCATE
SOFT SKILLS, LIFE SKILLS AND EMPLOYABILITY SKILL

60

50

40

30

No. of Students

20

10

To a great extent Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

Student Feedback




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

4 — Above 90% 48 students
3—-70-89%% 30 students
2—-50-69% 24 students
1-30-49% 15 students
0 — Below 29% 20 students

WHAT PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS USE ICT TOOLS

60

50

40

30

No. of Students

20

10

Above 90% 70-89 % 50-69% 30-49%
Below 29 %

Feedback




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree 58 students
3 — Agree 35 students
2 — Neutral 18 students
1 — Disagree 15 students
0 — Strongly disagree 11 students
The overall quality of teaching - learning process in your unstitute is
very good
70
60
» 50
5
< 40
2
% 30
2 20 ® Remarks
. . H =
0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
disagree
Student replys

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching
— learning experience in your institution.

a) Few students requested for a gym in the college campus

b) Around 40 percentages of students suggested for an auditoriumin
the college.

¢) More than 60 percent students requested for free WiFi in the
Campus




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

B. P. Chaliha College, Nagarbera
ASSESSMENT YEAR 2020-21
Date of Issue: 11° June 2021
Last date: 21™ June 2021
[Total number of Respondents 152]

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100% 44 students
3-70t0 84% 60 students
2 — 5510 69% 24 students
1- 30 to 54% 16 students
0 —Below 30% 08 students

No. of Students
= [ w - i ()]
o o o o o o

(=]

85-100% 70-84% 55-69% 30-45% Below 30 %,

Percentage Covered

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly 42 students
3 — Satisfactorily 59 students
2 — Poorly 30 students
1 — Indifferently 14 students
0 — Won’t teach at all 7students




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

HOW W

No. of Stuidents

Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently =~ Won’tteach at
all

™ Students Responds

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective 51 students

3 — Sometimes effective 32 students
2 — Just satisfactorily 43 students
1- Generally ineffective 18 students
0- Very poor communication 8 students

HOW W

No. of Students

Always effective ~ Sometimes  Just satisfactorily Generally Very poor
effective ineffective communication

Students feed back




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent 49 students
3 — Very good 44 students
2 — Good 29 students
1 — Fair 17 students
13 students

2
c
]
2
2
&
-]
=]
2

Excellent Very good Average Can be better




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair 59 students
3 — Usually fair 41 students
2 — Sometimes unfair, 29 students
1 — Usually unfair, 12 students
0— Unfair, 11 students
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Always fair Usually fair ~ Sometimesunfair  Usually unfair Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time 71 students
3 — Usually, 25 students
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 36 students
1 — Rarely 12 students
0— Never 8 students




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

WASYOUR P
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70
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12

No. of Students

0
Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely

wHnEl

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly 63 students

3 — Often 35students

2 — Sometimes 30students
1 — Rarely 16 students
0— Never 8 students

HE INSTITUTE TAKES ACTIVE INTEREST IN PROMOTIN
INTERNSHIP, STUDENT EXCHANGE, FIELD VISIT OPPORTUNITIES

No of Students

Every time Usually Sometimes




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.
4 — Significantly 52 students
3 — Very well 49 students
2 — Moderately 26 students
1 — Marginally 15 students

0— Not at all 10 students

EACHING AND MENTORING PRO N YOUR INSTITUTION

FACILITATES YOU IN COGNITIVE, SOCIAL AND EMOTIONAL GROWTH
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Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Notat all

Nkl

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree 63 students
3 — Agree, 37 students
2 — Neutral, 24 students
1 — Disagree, 21 students
0- Strongly disagree, 7 students




No of Students

National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

UTION PROVID VIULTIP DPPORTUN

AND GROW
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Strongly agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Remark/Feedback




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.
4 — Every time 58 students
3 — Usually, 55 students
2— Occasionally/Sometimes, 21students
1 — Rarely, 14 students
0— Never, 04 students
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Every time Usually Sometimes

Remark/ Feedback

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned
task to you.
4 — Every time, 69
3 — Usually, 35
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 21
1 — Rarely, 12
0 — I don’t have a mentor, 15




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

YOUR MENTOR DC AN ARY FOLLOW-UP W

ASSIGNED TASK TO YOU

No. of Students

Every time Usually Sometimes No Mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time, 58
3 — Usually, 41
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 33
1- Rarely, 14
0 — Never, 06

JSTRATE THE CON
AND APPLICATIONS

No. of Students

Every time Usually Sometimes NoMento

ODaCcK




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level
of challenges.
4 — Fully 69
3 — Reasonably 41
2 — Partially 33
1 — Slightly 08
0— Unable to 01

) TFY YOUR STR HS AND

WITH PROVIDING RIGHT LEVEL OF CHALLENGES.
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Reasonably Partially Slightly

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.
4 — Every time, 44
3 — Usually, 48
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 41
1 — Rarely, 08
0 — Never, 11




No. of Students

National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

ARE AE D IDENTIFY YOUR WEAKN AND H

YOU TO OVERCOME THEM

Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree, 60students
3 — Agree, 47 students
2 — Neutral, 33 students
1 — Disagree, 09students
0 — Strongly disagree, 03 students

J UTION MAK R [ J i ]y J J
MONITORING, REVIEW AND CONTINUOUS QUALITY IMPROVEMENT
OF THE TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS
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Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Remark/Feedback

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

4 —To agreat extent 62 students
3 — Moderate, 44 students
2 — Somewhat 33 students
1 — Very little, 12 students
0 — Not at all 01 students
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THE INSTITUTE/ TEACHERS USE STUDENT CENTRIC METHODS

No. of Students

To a great extent Moderate Somewhat Very little

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
activities.
4 — Strongly agree 64 students
3 — Agree 43 students
2 — Neutral 28 students
1 — Disagree 08 students
0 — Strongly disagree 09 students




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
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NCOUR/ Vol 10 PARTI DAT N EXTRACURR JLAR
ACTIVITIES

No. of Students

g 9

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent 59 students
3 — Moderate 35 students
2 — Somewhat 29 students

1 — Very little 17 students
0 — Not at all 12 students

EFFORTS ARE MADE BY THE INSTITUTE/ TEACHERS TO INCULCATE
SOFT SKILLS, LIFE SKILLS AND EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS

No. of Students

To a great extent Moderate Somewhat Very little
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching.
4 — Above 90% 53 students
3-70-89% 31 students
2—-50-69% 27 students
1-30-49% 21 students
0 — Below 29% 20 students

2
c
]
-
2
&
‘s
[=]
2

Above 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-49% Below 29 %
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

2
c
]
-
2
&
‘s
[=]
2

4 —Strongly agree 63 students
3 — Agree 39 students
2 — Neutral 21 students
1 — Disagree 17students
0 — Strongly disagree 12 students

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning

experience in your institution.

a) Around 40 percentages of students suggested for an indoor stadium in the
college.

b) More than 60 percent students requested for better sanitary toilet facility in the
college campus.

c) Few students requested for a photocopier facility in the college campus.
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ASSESSMENT YEAR 2021-22
Date of Issue: 115t June 2022
Last date: 21" June 2022
[Total number of Respondents 219]

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85t0 100% 77 students
3-70t0 84% 73 students
2 — 5510 69% 35 students
1- 30 to 54% 23 students
0 —Below 30% 11 students

HOW MUCH OF THE SYLLABUS WAS COVERED IN THE
CLASS

No. Of Students

85 to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%
Percentage covered
H No.of Students
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly 78 students
3 — Satisfactorily 69 students
2 — Poorly 41 students
1 — Indifferently 21 students
0 — Won’t teach at all 10 students

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes

Thoroughly  Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently Won’tteach at

all
M no of students

no. of Students

Parameters




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective 94 students
3 — Sometimes effective 45 students
2 — Just satisfactorily 44 students
1- Generally ineffective 25 students
0— Very poor communication 11 students

No. of students

How well were the teachers able to communicate

Always effective ~ Sometimes  Just satisfactorily Generally Very poor
effective ineffective communication

Parameters H No of Student
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4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent 82 students
3 — Very good 57 students
2 — Good 40 students
1 - Fair 24 students
0- Poor 16 students

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be
described as

Parameters
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair 92 students
3 — Usually fair 54 students
2 — Sometimes unfair, 40 students
1 — Usually unfair, 19 students
0— Unfair, 14 students

Fairness of the internal evaluation process
by the teachers

No. of students

Always fair Usually fair Sometimes  Usually unfair Unfair
unfair

Parameters
H No. of students




National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time 104 students
3 — Usually, 38 students
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 47 students
1 — Rarely 19 students
0— Never 11 students

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you

(0]
o

No of students
(o))
o

D
o

N
o

Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never

H No. of students
Parameters
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly 96 students
3 — Often 48 students
2 — Sometimes 41 students
1 — Rarely 23 students
0— Never 11 students

No of Students

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students

Illll

Regularly

Often Sometimes
Parameters

Rarely Never
H No of Students
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.
4 — Significantly 85 students
3—Very well 62 students
2 — Moderately 37 students
1 — Marginally 22 students

0— Not at all 13 students

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

No of students

Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all

Parameters
H No of Students
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree 96 students
3 — Agree, 50 students
2 — Neutral, 35 students
1 — Disagree, 28 students
0- Strongly disagree, 10 students

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn

and grow

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
disagree

No of students

Feedback
H No Of students
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

4 — Every time 91 students

3 — Usually, 68 students

2— Occasionally/Sometimes, 32 students

1 — Rarely, 21 students

0— Never, 07 students

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and
programme outcomes

Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
Feedback/Remark M no. of students

No of students
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time, 104
3 — Usually, 58
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 30
1 — Rarely, 19
0 — I don’t have a mentor, 08

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you

No. of students

Ill.ﬁ_

Every time Usually  Occasionally Rarely  ldon’thavea
mentor

H No.of Students
Parameters
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12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time, 98
3 — Usually, 54
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 41
1- Rarely, 18
0 — Never, 08

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications

Every time Usually  Occasionally Rarely Never
Feedback/Remark

No. of students

H No. of students
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

4 — Fully 103 students

3 — Reasonably 53 students

2 — Partially 43 students

1 — Slightly 14 students

0- Unable to 04 students

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right
level of challenges

No. of students

III-“
I

Fully Reasonably  Partially Slightly Unable to

Parameters H No. of students
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time, 86 students
3 — Usually, 57 students
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes, 48 students
1 — Rarely, 14 students
0 — Never, 12 students

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help
you
to overcome them

No. of students

Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never

Parameters H No.of students
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The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree, 94 students

3 — Agree, 66 students

2 — Neutral, 42 students

1 — Disagree, 10students

0 — Strongly disagree, 07 students

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching
learning process

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
agree disagree

No.of students

H No.of students
Parameters
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experientiallearning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

4 —To agreat extent 100students

3 — Moderate, 54 students
2 — Somewhat 44 students
1— Very little, 16 students
0 — Not at all 03 students

No of students

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences

III-3

Toa great Moderate  Somewhat  Very little Not at all
extent

Remarks

H No.of students
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Teachers encourage you to participate in Extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree 92 students
3 — Agree 65 students
2 — Neutral 38 students
1 — Disagree 18 students
0 — Strongly disagree 06 students

No.of students

Teachers encourage you to participate in
Extracurricular activities

III.ﬁ_

Strongly  Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
agree disagree

Remark

M No. of students
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 — To agreat extent 94 students

3 — Moderate 48 students

2 — Somewhat 38 students

1 - Very little 24 students

0 — Not at all 15 students

No. of students

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of
work

Toagreat Moderate Somewhat Very little Not at all
extent

Parameters ® No.of students
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90% 86 students
3-70-89% 44 students
2-50-69% 38 students
1-30-49% 28 students
0 — Below 29% 23 students

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching

II'IE

Above 90%  70-89% 50-69% 30-49%  Below 29%
Percentage covered

No.of students

H No.of students
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20.  The overall quality of teaching- learning process in your institute is very good.
4 — Strongly agree 102 students
3 — Agree 50 students
2 — Neutral 28 students
1 — Disagree 25 students
0 — Strongly disagree 14 students

The overall quality of teaching- learning process in your institute
is very good

No. of students

II..-_

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree strongly
agree disagree

Parameters

H No.of student

1. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

a) Majority of students suggested about at least one smart board in every
department rooms.
b) Majority of female students suggested about Incinerator for disposal ofsanitary

pads.
c)  Significant amount of students suggested about requirements of a Sports

facility like indoor stadium and Gymnasium facility.
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ASSESSMENTYEAR2022-23
Dateoflssue:11%t June 2022 Last
date: 21" Dec 2023
[Total number of Respondents 393]

GENDERCOMPOSITION

® VALE
46.2% @® Female
Prefer not to say
53.8%

GENDER

355 responses

CLASS OF STUDY

Class

393 responses

@ BA 1stSemester

@® BA3rd Semester

BA 5th Semester
. ) @ BSc 1stSemester
g | @ BSc 3rd Semester

@ BSc 5th Semester

® B Com 1st Semester
@ B Com 3rd Semester
@ B Com 5th Semester




Question 1:

90 ~
80 -
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 -
30 -
20 A
10

Number of Students

HOW MUCH OF THE SYLLABUS WAS

COVERED IN THE CLASS

85-100 %

70-84 % 55-69 %
Percentage covered

30-54 % Below 30

85%0-100%
70%-84%
55%0-69%0
30%0-54%
Below30%

OFrr NWPMS

Question 2:

305 77.6%
7 19.6%
07 01.8%
03 0.8%
01 00%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

393 responses

@ 4 -Thoroughly
@ 3 - Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
@ 1 - Indifferently
@ 0-Won'tteach atall
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Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently
Wont teach at all

269

116
04
01
03

68.4%
29.5%
01.0%
0.3%
0.8%




Question3:

How well were the teachers able to communicate

393 responses

® 4 - Always effective
® 3 - Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
@ 1- Generallyineffective
@ 0- \ery poor communication

4 Always effective 314 79.9%
3 Some times effective 45 11.5%
2 Just satisfactory 27 06.90%
1 Generally in effective 05 1.3%

0 Very poor communication 00 0.5%
Question4:

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

393 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@® 3 - \Verygood
2 — Good
@® 1 -Fair
@® 0- Poor
4 Excellent 275 70.0%
3 Very Good 93 23.7%
2 Good 21 05.3%
1 Fair 03 0.8%
0 Poor 00 0.0%




Questionb:

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
393 responses

® 4 - Always fair
@® 3 - Usuallyfair

2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair
4 Always Fair 306 77.9%
3 Usually Fair 64 16.3%
2 Some times unfair 14 03.6%
1 Usually unfair 04 01.0%
0 unfair 05 1.3%
Question 6:
Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
393 responses
® 4 -Everytime
@ 3 - Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 -Rarely
@ 0- Never
4 Every time 300 76.3%
3 Usually 72 18.3%
2 Occasionally/sometimes 15 3.8%
1 Rarely 02 0.5%
0 Never 04 1.00%




Question7:

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

393 responses
@ 4 - Significantly
® 3 - \Verywell
2 — Moderately
@® 1 - Marginally
1 @ 0- Notatall

‘ I

4 Significantly 208 52.9%
3 Very Well 154 39.2%
2 Moderately 23 5.9%
1 Marginally 02 0.5%
0 Not at all 06 1.5%
Question 8:
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow
393 responses
@ 4 - sStrongly agree
® 3 - Agree,
2 — Neutral
@® 1 -Disagree
@ 0- Stronglydisagree
4 Strongly agree 250 63.6%
3 Agree 118 30.0%
2 Neutral 19 04.8%
1 Disagree 01 0.3%
0 Strongly disagree 05 1.3%




Question9:

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes

393 responses

@ 4 -Everytime

@ 3-Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 -Rarely
@ 0- Never
4 Every time 282 71.8%
3 Usually 92 22.9%
2 Occasionally/sometimes 15 03.8%
1 Rarely 04 1%
0 Never 02 0.5%
Question10:
Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
393 responses
® 4 -Everytime
® 3 -Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 -Rarely
@ 0 - Idon’thave a mentor
4 Every time 284 72.3%
3 Usually 86 21.9%
2 Occasionally/sometimes 15 03.8%
1 Rarely 05 1.3%
0 | don’t have a mentor 03 0.8%




Questionl1:

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

393 responses

Every time 310
Usually 69
Occasionally/sometimes 09
Rarely 02
Never 03

OFrRr NWPHS

Question12:

@® 4 -Everytime
@ 3 - Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1-Rarely
@® 0-Never

78.9%
17.6%
2.3%
0.5%
0.8%

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

393 responses

Fully
Reasonably
Partially
Slightly
Unable

oOFrRrNWPN

310
69
05
04
05

@® 4 -Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
2 — Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0-Unable to

78.9%
17.6%
01.3%
1.0%
1.3%




Question13:

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

393 responses

@® 4 -Everytime
@® 3 - Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 -Rarely
@® 0-Never

81.4%
14.0%
02.80%
0.8%
1%

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

4 Every time 320

3 Usually 55

2 Occasionally/sometimes 11

1 Rarely 03

0 Never 04

Question14:
improvement of the teaching learning process.
393 responses

4 Strongly agree 266

3 Agree 112

2 Neutral 10

1 Disagree 01

0 Strongly disagree 04

67.7%
28.5%
02.5%
0.3%

01.0%

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3-Agree
2 — Neutral
® 1 -Disagree
@ 0 - Stronglydisagree




Question15:

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
393 responses

@ 4 -To a great extent

@® 3 - Moderate
2 — Somewhat

® 1-\erylitle
@ 0 - Notatall

4 To a great extent 244 62.1%

3 Moderate 129 32.8%

2 Somewhat 11 02.8%

1 Very Little 08 2.0%

0 Not at all 01 0.3%

Question 16:

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
393 responses
@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 - Agree
2 — Neutral

@® 1 -Disagree
@ 0 - Stronglydisagree

4 Strongly agree 273 69.5%

3 Agree 110 28.0%

2 Neutral 07 01.8%

1 Disagree 01 0.3%

0 Strongly disagree 02 0.5%




Questionl7:

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
to make you ready for the world of work.

393 responses

4 To a great
3 Moderate
2 Somewhat
1 Very Little
0 Not at all
Question 18:

259
102
20
08
04

@ 4 -To a great extent
@® 3 - Moderate
2 — Somewhat
® 1 - \Verylitle
@ 0 - Notatall

65.9%
26.0%
05.1%
2.0%

01.0%

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

393 responses

&
4

4 Above 90%
3 70 89%
2 50 69%
1 30 49%
0 Below 29%

161
151
50
03
18

@® 4 - Above 90%
@®3-70-89%
2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@® 0-Below 29%

41.0%
38.4%
12.7%
3.3%
4.6%




Question19:

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

393 responses

4 Strongly agree 272
3 Agree 93
2 Neutral 22
1 Disagree 02
0 Strongly disagree 04

Question 20: Recommendations

69.2%
23.7%
5.6%
0.5%
01.0%

@ 4 -Strongly agree
® 3-Agree
2 — Neutral
@® 1 -Disagree
@ 0 - Stronglydisagree

Out of several observation and suggestions three most occurred observations are:

1. Students demanded for Boys Hostel
2. Students also requested for more Smart classroom
3. Professional course for employment

d -

(Dr Kamal Ch Pathak)
Principal, B. P. Chaliha College
~ Pnncipai
8.P. Chaliha College.

e Naparbera -
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